



EN: Instructions. Scented oil with 5 wooden sticks. **DA:** Instruktion. Duftolie med 5 træpinde.

NO: Instruksjon. Duftolje med fem trepinner. **SV:** Bruksanvisning. Doftolja med 5 träpinnar.

FI: Ohjeet. Uoksuöljyä ja 5 puutikkua. **DE:** Anleitung. Duftöl mit 5 Holzstäbchen.

NL: Instructie. Geurolie met 5 houten stokjes. **FR:** Instructions. Huile parfumée avec 5 bâtonnets en bois.

IT: Istruzioni. Olio profumato con 5 bastoncini di legno.

EN: Instructions: Read the enclosed leaflet before use. The product is ready to use. Do NOT heat. Put the five wooden sticks into the glass diffuser with the fragrance oil. The sticks will distribute the fragrance into the room. Use only with the wooden sticks supplied. The product should be used within 12 months of opening. Storage: Keep out of the reach of children. Store in a dark place at room temperature. **Warnings.** NOT a cosmetic product. UPON CONTACT WITH THE SKIN. Wash with plenty of soap and water. UPON CONTACT WITH THE EYES. Gently rinse with water for several minutes. Remove any contact lenses if this can be done easily. Continue rinsing. Call a POISON INFORMATION CENTRE or doctor immediately. Do NOT ingest the product. IN CASE OF INGESTION: Rinse your MOUTH. DO NOT induce vomiting. Call a POISON INFORMATION CENTRE or doctor immediately. Disposal: the contents/container and wooden sticks should be disposed of according to chemical waste legislation at public recycling centres. Mop up spills to avoid material damage.

DA: Anvendelse: Læs indlægssedlen før brug. Produktet er klar til brug. Må IKKE opvarmes. Stik de fem medfølgende træpinde ned i glas diffuseren med duftolien. Pindene vil fordele duften ud i rummet. Må kun anvendes med medfølgende træpinde. Produktet bør anvendes senest 12 måneder efter åbning. Opbevaring: Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Opbevares et mørkt sted ved stuetemperatur. **Advarsler.** IKKE et kosmetisk produkt. VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN. Vask med rigeligt sæbe og vand. VED KONTAKT MED ØJNENE. Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis dette kan gøres let. Forsæt skylning. Ring omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION eller læge. Produktet må IKKE indtages. I TILFÆLDE AF INDTAGELSE: Skyl MUNDEN. Fremkald IKKE opkastning. Ring omgående til en GIFTINFORMATION eller læge. Bortskaffelse: indholdet/beholderen og træpindene bortskaffes i henhold til lovgivning om kemikalieaffald på offentlig genbrugsplads. Absorber udslip for at undgå materielsskade.

NO: Bruk: Les vedlegget før bruk. Produktet er klart til bruk. Må IKKE varmes opp. Stikk de fem trepinnene som følger med, ned i glassdiffusoren med duftoljen. Pinnene fordeler duften i rommet. Må bare brukes med trepinnene som følger med. Produktet bør brukes innen tolv måneder etter åpning. Oppbevaring: Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Oppbevares i romtemperatur på et mørkt sted. **Advarsler.** IKKE et kosmetisk produkt. VED KONTAKT MED HUDEN: Vask med rikelige mengder såpe og vann. VED KONTAKT MED ØYNE: Skyl forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser, hvis det kan gjøres enkelt. Fortsett å skylle. Ring Giftinformasjonen eller lege med en gang. Produktet må IKKE svelges. HVIS PRODUKTET BLIR SVELGET: Skyl MUNNEN. IKKE fremkall brekninger. Ring Giftinformasjonen eller lege med en gang. Kassering: Innholdet/beholderen og trepinnene skal kasseres på en offentlig miljøstasjon i tråd med lovgivning om farlig avfall. Tørk opp utslipp for å unngå materielle skader.

SV: Användning: Läs bipacksedeln före användning. Produkten är färdig att använda. Får INTE värmas upp. Stick ned de fem medföljande träpinnarna i glasspridaren med doftoljan. Pinnarna fördelar doften i rummet. Får endast användas med medföljande träpinnar. Produkten ska användas inom 12 månader efter öppning. Förvaring: Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Förvaras på en mörk plats i rumstemperatur. **Varningar.** INTE en kosmetisk produkt. VID KONTAKT MED HUDEN. Tvätta med mycket tvål och vatten. VID KONTAKT MED ÖGONEN. Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta ur eventuella kontaktlinser, om detta kan göras lätt. Fortsätt skölja. Ring omgående till GIFTINFORMATION eller läkare. Produkten får INTE förtäras. VID FÖRTÄRING: Skölj MUNNEN. Framkalla INTE kräkningar. Ring omgående till GIFTINFORMATION eller läkare. Kassering: Innehållet/behållaren och träpinnarna kasseras på offentlig återvinningscentral i enlighet med lagar om kemikalieavfall. Absorbera spill för att undvika materiella skador.

FI: Käyttö: Lue pakkausseloste ennen käyttöä. Tuote on käyttövalmis. Ei saa lämmittää. Aseta viisi mukana tulevaa puutikkua lasiseen diffuusoriin, jossa on tuoksuöljyä. Tikut levittävät tuoksua huoneeseen. Käytä vain mukana olevien puutikkujen kanssa. Tuote tulee käyttää 12 kuukauden kuluessa avaamisesta. Säilytys: Säilytä pois lasten ulottuvilta. Säilytä valolta suojattuna huoneenlämmössä. **Varoitukset.** Tämä Ei ole kosmeettinen valmiste. JOS TUOTETTA

JOUTUU IHOLLE. Pese runsaalla saippualla ja vedellä. JOS TUOTETTA JOUTUU SILMIIN. Huuhteleva varovasti vedellä useiden minuuttien ajan. Poista piilolinssit, jos se onnistuu helposti. Jatka huuhtelua. Ota heti yhteyttä MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN tai lääkäriin. Tuotetta EI saa nauttia. JOS TUOTETTA ON NIELTY: Huuhteleva SUU. EI saa oksennuttaa. Ota heti yhteyttä MYRKYTYSTIETOKESKUKSEEN tai lääkäriin. Hävittäminen: Sisältö/astia ja puutikot on toimitettava kemikaalijätteitä koskevan lainsäädännön mukaisesti yleiseen kierrätyspisteeseen. Imeytä roiskeet materiaalivahinkojen välttämiseksi.

DE: Verwendung: Vor der Benutzung die Packungsbeilage lesen. Das Produkt ist klar zum Gebrauch. NICHT aufwärmen. Stecken Sie die fünf mitgelieferten Holzstäbchen in den Glasdiffusor mit dem Duftöl. Die Stäbchen verteilen den Duft im ganzen Raum. Nur mit den beiliegenden Holzstäbchen verwenden. Das Produkt sollte innerhalb von 12 Monaten nach dem Öffnen verwendet werden. Aufbewahrung: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. An einem dunklen Ort bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren. **Warnungen:** Es handelt sich NICHT um ein kosmetisches Produkt. BEI KONTAKT MIT DER HAUT: Mit reichlich Wasser und Seife waschen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Mehrere Minuten lang vorsichtig mit Wasser spülen. Entfernen Sie eventuelle Kontaktlinsen, wenn dies leicht möglich ist. Spülen Sie weiter. Rufen Sie umgehend eine GIFTNOTRUFZENTRALE oder einen Arzt an. Das Produkt darf NICHT eingenommen werden. IM FALLE DER EINNAHME: Spülen Sie DEN MUND aus. Verursachen Sie KEIN Erbrechen. Rufen Sie umgehend eine GIFTNOTRUFZENTRALE oder einen Arzt an. Entsorgung: Der Inhalt/Behälter und die Holzstäbchen werden gemäß der Gesetzgebung über chemische Abfälle in öffentlichen Recyclingzentren entsorgt. Verschüttete Flüssigkeit aufwischen, um Materialschäden zu vermeiden.

NL: Gebruik: Lees voor gebruik de bijsluiter. Het product is klaar voor gebruik. NIET verwarmen. Steek de vijf meegeleverde houten stokjes in de glazen diffuser met de geurolie. De stokjes verspreiden de geur in de kamer. Alleen voor gebruik met de meegeleverde houten stokjes. Het product moet binnen 12 maanden na openen worden gebruikt. Bewaren: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Bewaren op een donkere plaats bij kamertemperatuur. **Waarschuwingen.** GEEN cosmetisch product. BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID. Wassen met veel water en zeep. BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN. Enkele minuten voorzichtig spoelen met water. Verwijder contactlenzen als dit gemakkelijk kan worden gedaan. Blijf spoelen. Bel onmiddellijk voor INFORMATIE OVER VERGIFTIGING of een arts. Neem het product NIET in. IN GEVAL VAN INSLIKKEN: MOND spoelen. NIET proberen te braken. Bel onmiddellijk voor INFORMATIE OVER VERGIFTIGING of een arts. Verwijdering: verwijder de inhoud/houder en houten stokjes op een openbare recyclinglocatie in overeenstemming met de wetgeving inzake chemisch afval. Neem gemorste olie op om schade te voorkomen.

FR: Mode d'emploi : Lire la notice avant utilisation. Le produit est prêt à l'emploi. NE PAS chauffer. Insérer les cinq bâtonnets en bois dans le diffuseur en verre avec l'huile parfumée. Les bâtonnets diffuseront le parfum dans toute la pièce. Utiliser uniquement avec des bâtonnets en bois fournis. Le produit doit être utilisé dans les 12 mois suivant l'ouverture. Stockage : Ranger hors de portée des enfants. Ranger dans un endroit à l'abri de la lumière et à température ambiante. **Avertissements.** Ceci N'EST PAS un produit cosmétique. EN CAS DE CONTACT CUTANÉ. Laver avec beaucoup de savon et d'eau. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX. Rincer avec précautions à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirer les éventuelles lentilles de contact si cela peut être fait facilement. Continuer à rincer. Appeler immédiatement le CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. NE PAS ingérer le produit EN CAS D'INGESTION : Rincer la BOUCHE. NE PAS provoquer de vomissements. Appeler immédiatement le CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. Élimination : le contenu/contenant et les bâtonnets de bois doivent être éliminés conformément à la législation sur les déchets chimiques dans un centre de recyclage public. Absorber les déversements pour éviter les dommages matériels.

IT: Utilizzo: leggere il foglietto illustrativo prima dell'uso. Il prodotto è pronto all'uso. NON riscaldare. Inserire i cinque bastoncini di legno in dotazione nel diffusore di vetro con l'olio profumato. I bastoncini diffonderanno la fragranza nel locale. Utilizzare esclusivamente i bastoncini di legno in dotazione. Utilizzare il prodotto entro 12 mesi dall'apertura. Conservazione: tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare in un luogo buio a temperatura ambiente. **Avvertenze.** NON è un prodotto cosmetico. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON LA PELLE. Lavare con abbondante acqua e sapone. IN CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI. Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua per diversi minuti. Togliere eventuali lenti a contatto se è possibile farlo agevolmente. Continuare a sciacquare. Chiamare immediatamente un CENTRO INFORMAZIONI PER SOSTANZE TOSSICHE o un medico. NON ingerire il prodotto. IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: Sciacquare la BOCCA. NON indurre il vomito. Chiamare immediatamente un CENTRO INFORMAZIONI PER SOSTANZE TOSSICHE o un medico. Smaltimento: il contenuto, il recipiente e i bastoncini di legno vengono smaltiti in conformità con le norme sui rifiuti chimici in un centro pubblico per la raccolta differenziata. Assorbire le fuoriuscite per evitare danni ai materiali.